



Ref. No.: NCCL/ Regulation 30/2021
Date : August 2, 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
5th Floor, Exchange Plaza
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
MUMBAI - 400 051.

BSE Limited,
Rotunda Building, P J Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai - 400 001.

Symbol: NCC

Code: 500294

Dear Sir(s),


Sub: Submission of Notice published in News Papers

In continuation to our letters dated July 27, 2021 & July 31, 2021 and in compliance with Regulation 30 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are herewith forwarding the Notice Published in News Papers (Business Standard & Nava Telangana) regarding Annual General Meeting scheduled to be held on August 27, 2021 and other related matters.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
For NCC LIMITED


2-08-2021
M V SRINIVASA MURTHY
COMPANY SECRETARY & EVP (L)



Encl: As above.



NCC Limited

(Formerly Nagarjuna Construction Company Limited)

CIN: L72200TG1990PLC011146

NCC House, Madhapur, Hyderabad 500 081 T +91 40 2326 8888 F +91 40 2312 5555 ncclimited.com

Pvt banks' Q1 profit up 33.6%, as provisions fall 11.5%

ABHIJIT LELE
Mumbai, 1 August

(NPAs) and net NPAs in the June 2021 quarter.

Private banks' net profit rose by 33.6 per cent year-on-year (YoY) in the April-June 2021 quarter and 18.8 per cent sequentially over the January-March quarter when the economy was hit by the second wave.

Out of the 14 private lenders that have declared results, only one bank — IDFC First Bank — booked a net loss in Q1 of FY22 on account of provisions for Covid. Provisions and contingencies fell both on a YoY basis (down 11.5 per cent) and sequentially (14.5 per cent) in the reporting quarter. This comes at a time when bank balance sheets are showing signs of stress due to a rise in gross non-performing assets

Anil Gupta, vice-president, financial sector rating, ICRA, said while overall headline numbers look steady, banks are still not out of the woods. More restructuring of loans of borrowers hit by Covid is expected in the second quarter. Also, how the third wave will unfold is still not clear.

This time (in Q1 of FY22), provisions for restructuring have been done based on regulatory norms. In the first quarter last year, many banks made higher provisions as a prudential step for loans under moratorium as restructuring norms came in only later (in August 2020). Also, the fourth quarter of FY21 saw a rise in provisions for slippages after the Supreme Court lifted curbs on



Common sample for 14 listed private sector banks compiled by RS Research Bureau. Source: Capitaline

LISTED PRIVATE BANKS

	₹ cr			Change (%)	
	Q1FY21	Q4FY21	Q1FY22	QoQ	YoY
NII	48,885	53,214	54,300	2.0	11.1
Other income	18,666	24,858	22,351	-10.1	19.7
Operating profit	42,073	44,662	45,518	1.9	8.2
Provisions and contingencies	24,002	24,863	21,252	-14.5	-11.5
Net profit	13,647	15,344	18,227	18.8	33.6
Gross NPA	184,688	182,262	188,725	3.5	2.2
Net NPA	41,723	48,425	50,194	3.7	20.3
Deposits	3,895,837	4,433,225	4,454,615	0.5	14.3
Advances	3,322,879	3,687,625	3,669,497	-0.5	10.4

classifying accounts as NPA. Net interest income (NII), a key source of earnings, expanded by 11.1 per cent (YoY) to ₹54,300 crore and by just two per cent over ₹53,214 crore in Q4 of FY21. Sandeep Bakhshi, managing director and chief executive of ICICI Bank, said measures imposed by the authorities to contain spread of the pandemic had a significant impact on collections and recoveries in April and May 2021. Another banker pointed out that the first quarter of the financial year is a

slow quarter, and in addition, came the impact of the second wave. Loan growth has slowed and lending rates were slashed substantially in 12 months, impacting interest earnings, but deposits have continued to grow in double digits.

Other income rose by 19.7 per cent on a YoY basis to ₹22,351 crore. But it fell sequentially by 10.1 per cent from ₹24,858 crore in Q1 of FY21. Asset quality profiles of private banks came under strain during April-June 2021. Gross NPAs rose marginally to ₹1.88 trillion in June 2021 from ₹1.84 trillion in June 2020 and ₹1.82 trillion in March 2021. Net NPAs rose close to just over ₹0.5 trillion in June 2021 from ₹0.41 trillion a year ago and ₹0.44 trillion in March 2021.

The extent of additions to the bad loan tally could have been more but for the Reserve Bank of India's (RBI's) regulatory package in May 2021. Many loans, which would be slipped into the NPA category, are being restructured and treated as standard assets. Many banks also wrote off bad

loans, which were fully provided, reducing the tally of outstanding NPAs from the books. HDFC Bank's write-offs of bad loans doubled to ₹3,100 crore in April-June 2021 quarter from ₹1,500 crore in the same quarter last year. IDFC First also wrote-off ₹1,400 crore of bad loans in Q2 of FY22. The pain is coming predominantly from retail — persons, and households — and micro, small and medium enterprises.

Amitabh Chaudhry, managing director and chief executive, Axis Bank, said in the near term, repayment capabilities of a few customer segments were impacted due to medical emergencies or lockdowns. "We, therefore, expect a greater impact in the retail segment than the corporate bank because of the second wave," he said.

FROM PAGE 1

Aditya Birla Group turns to UltraTech for profits

In comparison, UltraTech Cement's net profit was down 5.2 per cent year-on-year in FY21. The group's numbers exclude Vodafone Idea, which is a joint venture between AV Birla Group and UK's Vodafone Plc.

If Vodafone Idea's numbers are considered, the group's reported consolidated loss would have been ₹37,118 crore in FY21 — the third consecutive year of loss for the group.

The company accounted for just a fifth (20.9 per cent) of the group's combined revenue and only 17.6 per cent of its assets in FY21, excluding Vodafone Idea. Including Vodafone Idea, UltraTech's contribution to the group's revenue and assets was even lower — 17.5 per cent and 12.9 per cent, respectively, in FY21.

The aluminium and copper producer, Hindalco Industries, is the biggest company in the group, in terms of revenue and assets. It accounted for half the group's combined revenue and around a third of its assets in FY21. It reported a consolidated net profit of ₹3,767 crore in FY21, down 31.5 per cent from ₹5,496 crore a year ago. This translated into a sub-par RoCE of 71 per cent in FY21, down from around 8 per cent a year ago. The RoE was even lower at 5.6 per cent, around half the Sensex companies' average RoE of around 11 per cent.

UltraTech is also the most valuable company in the group by a long-shot, accounting for nearly half the combined market capitalisation of all group companies. On Friday, the cement leader closed with a market capitalisation of ₹2.2 trillion against group companies' combined market cap of ₹4.7 trillion. UltraTech Cement is India's top cement-maker, accounting for nearly a third of the industry's production capacity and revenue in FY21.

Grasim Industries — UltraTech's parent — is the second-most valuable company in the group with a market cap of ₹1.02 trillion, followed by Hindalco Industries (around ₹1 trillion).

Analysts, however, see a sharp rise in the group's profit in FY22, led by Hindalco Industries and Grasim's fibre and pulp business on the back of a spike in global metal and commodity prices. For example, Hindalco earnings nearly trebled in Q4FY21 on a year-on-year basis.

Similarly, the group flagship Grasim Industries is facing an earnings slowdown in its core business of synthetic fibres, pulp and chemicals. The company's net profit, on a standalone basis, has been stagnant for nearly six years.

The group's telecom venture Vodafone Idea is, however, its biggest financial headache. Vodafone Idea reported a net loss of ₹44,233 crore in FY21, albeit an improvement from a loss of around ₹74,000 crore in FY20. The telecom major has now cumulatively lost ₹1.37 trillion in the past five years. AV Birla group is co-promoter and holds 26 per cent stake in India's third-largest mobile operator. Aditya Birla Fashion also reported a loss in FY21 on account of store closures due to the Covid-19 pandemic.

While Vodafone Idea lost money for the fifth consecutive year in FY21, other businesses — with the exception of UltraTech Cement — reported low single-digit return on capital employed (RoCE) and return on equity (RoE) in FY21.

The bulk of the group's capital is, however, invested in the metal, telecom and financial services businesses. Ultratech Cement, Aditya Birla Capital and Aditya Birla Money — are the subsidiaries of Grasim Industries.

BS SUDOKU # 3425

								7
			5					3
5		4	9		6	2		
2		6		7		4		
								3
		3	7				8	
			1	3			5	9
6					7			4

SOLUTION TO #3424

8	3	9	6	1	5	4	7	2
1	2	5	4	9	7	3	6	8
7	4	6	2	3	8	5	9	1
5	1	4	9	8	6	7	2	3
9	8	7	1	2	3	6	5	4
3	6	2	5	7	4	1	8	9
6	5	3	8	4	2	9	1	7
4	9	8	7	6	1	2	3	5
2	7	1	3	5	9	8	4	6

Hard
★★★★★
Solution tomorrow

HOW TO PLAY
Fill in the grid so that every row, every column and every 3x3 box contains the digits 1 to 9

UTTAR PRADESH STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
Parivahan Bhawan, 6, M.G. Marg, Tehri Kothi, Lucknow-226001
Phone: 0522-2274250, 2621737 website: www.upstrtc.com

Ref: 1358 FA/21-105FA/16 Date: 30.07.2021

WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN
SUB: e-TENDER NOTICE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF TERM GROUP INSURANCE POLICY FOR REGULAR EMPLOYEES APPOINTED/REAPPOINTED W.E.F 01-04-2021 OR LEFT OVER EMPLOYEES

U.P. State Road Transport Corporation hereby invite e-tenders for the ISSUANCE OF TERM GROUP INSURANCE POLICY OF Rs. 4,00,000.00 (PER PERSON) FOR APPROX 3806+ Employees for one year from insurers that are empanelled with INSURANCE REGULATORY AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (IRDA) and having a minimum of five (5) years of TERM GROUP INSURANCE business experience in India.

Prescribed tender forms containing all relevant details, terms and conditions can be downloaded from website of Govt. e-portal eportal.upstrtc.in.

DESCRIPTION DATE AND TIME

Availability & e-submission of e-Tender on e-portal w.e.f 02.08.2021 to 18.08.2021 up to 15.00 hrs.

PRE-BID CONFERENCE 09.08.2021 AT 16.00 hrs.

UPLOADING OF ADDENDUM/CORRECTION, IF ANY 12.08.2021

Opening of e-Tender document 18.08.2021 at 16.00 Hrs.

Detailed Bill of quantity, eligibility for participating in tender, other terms and conditions of the tender and conditions of the tender and calendar/timing of the tender may be seen on Govt. e-portal eportal.upstrtc.in. Please do visit eportal.upstrtc.in from time to time before last date of submission of tender for any possible amendment/correction/addendum.

For any query/clarification regarding submission of e-tender vendors may call on following helpline numbers of NIC- 1. 0522-2286806, 2. 0522-2286809, 3. 0522-4130903, 4. 0522-2298813

FINANCE CONTROLLER
UPSTRTC

Genus Power Infrastructures Limited
(CIN: L51909UP1992PLC051997)
(Regd. Office: G-123, Sector-63, Noida-201307 (U.P.)) (Ph: 0120-2581999)
(Corporate Office: SPL-3, RIICO Industrial Area, Sitapura, Tonk Road, Jaipur-302022)
(Ph: 0141-7102400/500, Fax: 0141-2770319)
E-mail: cs@genus.in, Website: www.genuspowers.com)

NOTICE
(For the attention of the Equity Shareholders of the Company)
Mandatory transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IETF) Authority

Members are hereby informed that in terms of Section 124(b) of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("Rules") as amended from time to time, all shares, in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years or more, shall be transferred by the company in the name of the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IETF) Authority.

Please note that in case the concerned Member does not claim the unpaid/unclaimed dividend lying with the Company in respect of above mentioned shares on or before November 02, 2021 or such other date as may be extended, the said shares, on which dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years or more, shall be transferred to IETF Authority by way of corporate action by the due date as per procedures stipulated in the Rules, as amended from time to time.

The details of the concerned Members and the equity shares due for transfer to IETF Authority are available on the Company's website at www.genuspowers.com under the section "INVESTORS". Individual details in this regard have been sent to the concerned Members at their registered address, whatever could be sent by the postal department during the Covid-19 pandemic. Clarification on this matter, if required, may be sought from the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Niche Technologies Private Limited, 3A, Auckland Place, 7th Floor, Room No. 7A & 7B, Kolkatta-700017; Tel: 033-22806616/66176618 Fax: 033-22806619; E-mail: nichetech@nichetechpl.com. Once these shares are transferred to the IETF Authority by the Company, such shares may be claimed back only from the IETF Authority by following the procedure prescribed under the Rules.

Sd/-
Ankit Jhanjari
Company Secretary

Date: Jaipur
Date: July 31, 2021

emami smami paper mills limited
Regd. Office: Acropolis, Unit No.1, 15th floor, 1858/11 Rajdanga Main Road, Kasba, Kolkata-700 107. Ph: 6627-1301
e-mail: investor.relations@emamipaper.com, website: www.emamipaper.in
CIN : L21019WB1981PLC034161

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS 39th Annual General Meeting and Remote E-Voting/ E-Voting Information

Dear Shareholder(s),
Notice is hereby given that the Thirty Ninth Annual General Meeting of the Company (AGM) will be held on 27th August, 2021 at 11.00 A.M through Video Conferencing ("VC") Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") facility as per the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules framed thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with General Circular Nos. 14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020 and 02/2021 dated 8th April, 2020, 13th April, 2020, 5th May, 2020 and 13th January, 2021, respectively, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") and Circular Nos. SEBI/HO/CFD/ CMD1/ CIR/P/2020/79 and SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated 12th May, 2020 and 15th January, 2021 respectively issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI Circulars"), without the physical presence of the Shareholders at a common venue. The deemed venue for the AGM shall be the Registered Office of the Company.

The Notice of the AGM along with Annual Report for year 2020-21 including the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2021 ("Annual Report") will be sent only by email to all those Shareholders, whose email addresses are registered with the Company/ Depository Participants/ Registrar and Transfer Agents (RTA) in accordance with the MCA Circulars and the SEBI Circulars. Shareholders can join and participate in the AGM through the VC/OAVM facility only. Attendance of the Shareholders attending the AGM through VC/OAVM will be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013. The Notice of the AGM and the Annual Report will also be available on the website of the Company at www.emamipaper.in, website of the agency appointed for conducting the remote e-voting i.e. Central Depository Services (India) Ltd (CDSL) at www.evotingindia.com and will also be available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges on which the securities of the Company are listed i.e., at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.

The instructions for joining the AGM through VC/OAVM and the manner of participation in the remote e-voting and casting vote through e-voting system during the AGM are provided in the Notice of AGM. Shareholders are requested to go through the Notice of AGM carefully particularly instructions given therein for attending the AGM and matters associated therewith.

The Company is pleased to provide to all its Shareholders holding shares as on the cut-off date i.e., Friday 20th August, 2021 with the facility to exercise their right to vote by electronic means ("Remote e-voting") to transact business as set out in the Notice of AGM through the Remote e-voting facility provided by CDSL. Additionally the Company is providing the facility of voting through e-voting system during the AGM (E-voting). The detailed manner of Remote e-voting/e-voting during the AGM for shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode, physical mode and for shareholders who have not registered their e-mail address is provided in the Notice of AGM. The login credentials will be sent to all eligible Shareholders at their registered email address.

Shareholders holding shares in physical form who have not registered their email addresses with the Company can obtain Notice of the AGM, Annual Report and/or login details for joining the AGM through VC/OAVM facility including e-voting by sending following documents by email to M/s Maheswari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd., Registrar and Transfer Agents (RTA) at mdpdc@yahoo.com or to the Company at investor.relations@emamipaper.com

- a signed request letter mentioning your name, Folio Number and complete address;
- self attested scan copy of the PAN Card, and
- self attested scan copy of any document (such as AADHAR Card, Driving License, Election Identity Card, Passport) in support of the address of the Shareholders as registered with the Company.

Shareholders holding shares in demat form are requested to update their email address/Electronic Bank Mandate with their depository.

The Register of Members and Share Transfer Book of the Company will remain closed from 24th August, 2021 to Friday, 27th August, 2021 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of AGM.

The above information is being issued for the information and benefit of all the Shareholders of the Company and is in compliance with MCA Circulars and SEBI Circulars.

For Emami Paper Mills Limited
Debendra Banthya
Company Secretary
FCS 7790

Date: 31st July 2021
Place: Kolkata

USHAKIRAN FINANCE LIMITED
CIN:L65923TG1986PLC006294
Regd. Office: 405, Raghava Ratna Towers, Chirag Ali Lane, Hyderabad - 500001. Tel No.: 040 - 23201073
Website: www.uffinance.com, Email: ushakiranfinance@yahoo.co.in

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
		30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	10.27	10.54	9.76	47.25
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	3.11	3.44	3.95	27.34
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	3.11	3.44	3.95	27.34
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	3.09	3.42	3.72	26.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	46.88	81.12	26.33	232.29
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	254.45	254.45	254.45	254.45
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	402.19
8	Earnings Per Share (Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-
	Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	0.12	0.13	0.15	1.03

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30th June, 2021. Unaudited financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the website of the Company (www.uffinance.com).

2 Previous period's/Year's figures have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the current period's classification.

By Order of the Board
for Ushakiran Finance Limited
Sd/-
(T.R. Sekhar)
Director
DIN:02943146

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 31.07.2021

NCC LIMITED
(CIN: L72200TG1990PLC011146)
Regd. Office : NCC House, Madhapur, Hyderabad – 500 081.
Website : www.ncclimited.com E-mail : ho.sec@nccind.in
Ph. No.040-23268888, Fax:040-23125555

Notice of AGM, Book Closure & e-Voting
Notice is hereby given that the 31st Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the members of the Company will be held on **Friday, 27th August, 2021 at 3.00 p.m. through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM)** to transact the business as set out in the Notice convening the AGM. Kindly make it convenient to attend the AGM.

In view of the continuing COVID-19 pandemic and the social distancing norms, the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") vide its circular dated January 13, 2021 read with other relevant circulars and SEBI vide circular dated January 15, 2021 read with its previous circulars (collectively referred to as "Applicable Circulars") have permitted holding of the AGM through VC/OAVM mode. The Company has engaged the services of KFin Technologies Private Limited (KFinTech) for providing e-Voting services and VC/OAVM facility for this AGM.

In line with the aforementioned applicable circulars, the Notice of the 31st AGM and the Annual Report FY 2020-21 have been emailed to the members whose email ids are registered with the Depositories or the Company / its Registrar and Transfer Agent, as the case may be. The Annual Report 2020-21 shall also be displayed on the websites of the Company www.ncclimited.com, BSE Limited www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Limited www.nseindia.com and KFinTech <http://evoting.kfintech.com>

Book Closure
Pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 10 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and other applicable provisions if any, the Register of Members and the Share Transfer Books of the Company will be closed from **Monday, 9th August, 2021 to Friday, 13th August, 2021 (both days inclusive)** for annual closing and for determining the entitlement of the shareholders for the dividend to be declared in the AGM.

Remote e-Voting and e-Voting at the AGM
In compliance with the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013, Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Secretarial Standard on General Meetings (SS-2) and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 the facility for remote e-voting and e-voting during the AGM in respect of the business to be transacted as per the Notice is being provided by the Company through KFinTech. The cut-off date for the purpose of determining eligibility of members for e-voting is **Friday, 20th August 2021**. The detailed procedure and instructions for remote e-voting are mentioned in the AGM Notice.

The remote e-voting shall commence at **09:00 hrs. (IST) on 24th August 2021 and end at 17:00 hrs. (IST) on 26th August 2021**. Remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the aforesaid date and time and the e-voting module shall be disabled by KFinTech upon expiry of aforesaid period. Members, who have cast their votes by remote e-voting may also attend the AGM through VC / OAVM. Members who have not cast their vote on the resolutions through remote e-voting and are otherwise not barred from doing so, shall be eligible to vote through e-voting during the AGM.

Members of the Company who have purchased their shares after dispatch of the notice but before the cutoff date (i.e. 20th August 2021) may contact KFinTech at Tel No. 18003094001 (toll free) to obtain login id and password or send a request to einward.ris@kfintech.com

In case of any query and/or grievance, in respect of e-Voting, Members may refer to the Help & Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and e-voting user manual available at the download section of <https://evoting.kfintech.com> or contact Mr.V Raghunath of KFin Technologies Private Limited, Selenium, Plot 31 & 32, Gachibowli Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad-500 032 or at einward.ris@kfintech.com and evoting@kfintech.com or call KFinTech's toll free No. 18003094001 for any further clarifications.

Income Tax on Dividend:
Pursuant to the Finance Act 2020 dividend income is taxable in the hands of shareholders w.e.f. April 1, 2020 and the Company is required to deduct tax at source from dividend paid to shareholders at the prescribed rates.

For NCC Limited
M V Srinivasa Murthy
Company Secretary & E V P (Legal)

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 31-07-2021

IGARASHI MOTORS INDIA LTD.
Regd Office: Plot No. B-12 to B-15, Phase II, MEPZ- SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai 600 045, India
Phone : +91-44-42298199 / 22628199 E-mail: investorservices@igarashimotors.co.in
Website: www.igarashimotors.com CIN : L29142TN1992PLC021997

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors will be held on Monday, 9th August 2021 through audio visual means, to consider and approve the Un-audited financial results of the Company as per IndAs format for the first quarter ended 30th June 2021. A copy of the said notice and Un-audited Financial Results shall also be available on Company's website at www.igarashimotors.com and also on Stock Exchange's website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For IGARASHI MOTORS INDIA LIMITED
P.Dinakar Babu
Company Secretary

Place : Chennai
Date : July 30, 2021

SIGACHI LABORATORIES LIMITED
CIN:L24230TG1994PLC018786
REGD OFFICE: S.No : 530 & 534, Bonthapally - 502 313, Gummaddala Mandal, Sangareddy District, Telangana.
Tel No.: 040 - 23204230 / 23204273, Website: www.sllab.com
Email : sigachilaboratories@yahoo.co.in

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
		30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	83.75	86.15	93.64	385.70
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	69.			

